FOI 0267/2023 Response

1. The total number of all Practicing Psychologists in your Trust as defined by the HCPC

248

2. The total number of Clinical Psychologists in your Trust

164

3. The ethnic breakdown of all Practicing Psychologists in your Trust via census categories

Ethnic Group	Headcount	%Headcount
A White - British	140	56.5%
C White - Any other White background	14	5.6%
D Mixed - White & Black Caribbean	1	0.4%
F Mixed - White & Asian	1	0.4%
G Mixed - Any other mixed background	2	0.8%
H Asian or Asian British - Indian	25	10.1%
J Asian or Asian British - Pakistani	9	3.6%
K Asian or Asian British - Bangladeshi	3	1.2%
L Asian or Asian British - Any other Asian background	1	0.4%
M Black or Black British - Caribbean	7	2.8%
N Black or Black British - African	2	0.8%
R Chinese	2	0.8%
S Any Other Ethnic Group	3	1.2%
Z Not Stated	38	15.3%
Grand Total	248	100.0%

4. The ethnic breakdown of all Clinical Psychologists in your Trust via Census categories.

Ethnic Group	Headcount	%Headcount
A White - British	103	62.8%
C White - Any other White background	10	6.1%
D Mixed - White & Black Caribbean	1	0.6%
G Mixed - Any other mixed background	2	1.2%
H Asian or Asian British - Indian	12	7.3%
J Asian or Asian British - Pakistani	7	4.3%
L Asian or Asian British - Any other Asian background	1	0.6%
M Black or Black British - Caribbean	3	1.8%
N Black or Black British - African	1	0.6%
R Chinese	1	0.6%
Z Not Stated	23	14.0%
Grand Total	164	100.0%

5. The gender breakdown of all Practicing Psychologist in your Trust via census categories

Gender	Headcount	%Headcount
Female	200	80.6%
Male	48	19.4%
Grand Total	248	100.0%

6. The gender breakdown of all Clinical Psychologists in your Trust via census categories

Gender	Headcount	%Headcount
Female	127	77.4%
Male	37	22.6%
Grand Total	164	100.0%